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LAST MEETING: December 16,2021
President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: Kathy Thompson

Key Guest: No key guest
(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 68% attendance at the meeting today.

e Speaker program will resume at January 13th meeting.

Meetings will be at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo restaurant through 2022. [Currently meeting via ZOOM
during Covid outbreak - ed.]

e Sarah is collecting donations for Tornado Relief (checks made out to “RC of the North Fork Valley
Foundation” with “Disaster Relief” on the check). She will aggregate the funds and forward
through the appropriate Rotary channels.

e Since the Scholarship Committee had to cancel the main Fundraising Dinner; a letter requesting
donations will be mailed to likely contributors. Each member was asked to email James with the
contact info of 10 or so people who might be willing to donate to the Scholarship Fund.

e Sarah won the football pool for the 5t time with 12 correct. She donated her winnings and then
matched it, as did Kevin and Jackie.

e Looking for President Elect Nominee to take over as President in July, 2023. Should be identified
by early March so PETS training can be attended.

e Anyone wishing to be on the Board beginning in July, 2022 should let a current Board member
know.


http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

PROGRAM: Informal Meeting at Rio Bravo Restaurant There
was no formal program today. A short business meeting was
held so the members could discuss how and where to meet
through the next Club presidential term. Plans for fundraising
for the Scholarship Fund were also discussed. The meeting
concluded with social time.

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker Program
1/6/22 no program
1/13/22 Debra Musikar Blue Sage
1/20/22
1/27/22
2/3/22
2/10/22
2/17/22
2/24/22
3/3/22
3/10/22
3/17/22 Business Meeting
3/24/22
3/31/22 Fifth Thursday
4/7/22
4/14/22
4/21/22
4/28/22
5/5/22
5/12/22
5/19/22
5/26/22
6/2/22
6/9/22
6/16/22
6/23/22 Installation of New Officers
6/30/22 Fifth Thursday
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Glenn Dahlgren



THE FOUR WAY TEST - Of the
things we think, say or do:

1. Isit the TRUTH?
2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3. Will it build GOODWILL and
BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all
concerned?

Rotary

PEOPLE or ACTION




