





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: <u>rotary.org</u> <u>rotary5470.org</u> <u>northforkrotary.org</u>

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo restaurant in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 1 - January 6, 2022

LAST MEETING: December 16, 2021

President Bliss presided.

Visiting Rotarians: none

Other Guests: Kathy Thompson

Key Guest: No key guest

(Annette now has the key).

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 68% attendance at the meeting today.
- Speaker program will resume at January 13th meeting.
- Meetings will be at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo restaurant through 2022. [Currently meeting via ZOOM during Covid outbreak ed.]
- Sarah is collecting donations for Tornado Relief (checks made out to "RC of the North Fork Valley Foundation" with "Disaster Relief" on the check). She will aggregate the funds and forward through the appropriate Rotary channels.
- Since the Scholarship Committee had to cancel the main Fundraising Dinner, a letter requesting donations will be mailed to likely contributors. Each member was asked to email James with the contact info of 10 or so people who might be willing to donate to the Scholarship Fund.
- Sarah won the football pool for the 5th time with 12 correct. She donated her winnings and then matched it, as did Kevin and Jackie.
- Looking for President Elect Nominee to take over as President in July, 2023. Should be identified by early March so PETS training can be attended.
- Anyone wishing to be on the Board beginning in July, 2022 should let a current Board member know.

PROGRAM: Informal Meeting at Rio Bravo Restaurant There was no formal program today. A short business meeting was held so the members could discuss how and where to meet through the next Club presidential term. Plans for fundraising for the Scholarship Fund were also discussed. The meeting concluded with social time.





UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
1/6/22		no program	
1/13/22	Debra Musikar	Blue Sage	Ulli Lange
1/20/22			Josh Langille-Hoppe
1/27/22			Norm Lewark
2/3/22			Nick Lypps
2/10/22			Betsy Marston
2/17/22			Bob McHugh
2/24/22			Ruth Morehouse
3/3/22			Jackie Parks
3/10/22			Kevin Parks
3/17/22		Business Meeting	
3/24/22			James Schott
3/31/22		Fifth Thursday	
4/7/22			John Seipel
4/14/22			Peggy Szvetecz
4/21/22			Greg Thompson
4/28/22			Bain Weinberger
5/5/22			Sarah Bishop
5/12/22			Pam Bliss
5/19/22			Randy Campbell
5/26/22			Annette Choszczyk
6/2/22			John Coombe
6/9/22			Susie Coombe
6/16/22			Glenn Dahlgren
6/23/22		Installation of New Officers	
6/30/22		Fifth Thursday	

THE FOUR WAY TEST - Of the things we think, say or do:

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?
- 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?





